## Roy L. Smith Church Matching Scholarship

"The greatest servant of humanity during the century ahead will be whosoever can give us spiritual leadership." Dr. Roy L. Smith from his book *Barbed Arrows*.

Since 1972, Southwestern College has cooperated with churches of any denomination in the education of a student selected by that church. The college will match funds provided by the church, up to \$1,000 per year (\$500 per semester), with the Roy L. Smith Matching Scholarship. The scholarship is awarded for one school year at a time and is renewable upon the mutual consent of the church and Southwestern College.

We are aware of the variety of ways churches raise money – from pancake dinners, to endowments – to help students attend college. Funds must come from the local church or ideally from a standing scholarship committee.

## Eligibility

Students must meet the following criteria in order to be eligible for the Roy L. Smith Scholarship.

- 1. The student must be enrolled as a full-time undergraduate student.
- 2. The student must be selected by a church to receive the scholarship.
- 3. To renew this scholarship, the student must maintain a cumulative grade point average of 2.0 on a 4.0 scale

Southwestern College is committed to a policy of nondiscrimination on the basis of race, gender, color, age, sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ethnic origin, or physical disability, veteran (including Vietnam era) status, or other non-merit reasons, in hiring, admissions, and educational programs or activities, all as required by applicable laws and regulations. The college also practices affirmative action in hiring. Responsibility for coordination of compliance efforts and receipt of inquiries, including these concerning the Civil Rights Act of 1960, the Age Discrimination in Employment Act of 1975, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Vietnam Era Veterans' Readjustment Assistance Act of 1974, the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, and other related federal, state, and local legislation, executive orders, regulations, and guidelines has been delegated to the vice president for business affairs and human resources, Southwestern College, 100 College, Winfield, KS 67156, telephone (316) 229-6209. Southwestern College complies with the Crime Awareness and Campus Security Act of 1990. The yearly report is available form the Dean of Students upon request.

ROY L. SMITH CHURCH MATCHING SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Student's Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone: H	ligh School:
	didate for the Roy L. Smith Scholarship. We will llege will equally match up to \$500 per semester.
Church Name:	City:
Minister's Signature:	Date:
Student's Signature:	Date:
The church's full payment for the year is due	by September 1st.
Please send this form and your check to:	
	Southwestern College
	100 College St Winfield KS 67156
	Winfield, KS 67156